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1 Document status - List of identity documents

1.1 Purpose of document

Outline the full list of acceptable forms of ID under the Identity Verification Policy.
1.2 Reference documents
Document Ref OID VP Version Date

Remote Identity Verification Policy 1.3.6.1.4.1.55559.1.1.1.0 1.3 25 April 2023

1.2.1 Classification

Document status - Classification

C1 {public document)
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ubble

2 Details of acceptable forms of ID

Region Country Type of document iDst;)tl.leeOf PRADO code

EU Germany Residence Permit 01/09/2011 DEU-HO-21003
EU Germany Residence Permit 01/09/2011 DEU-HO-21002
EU Germany Residence Permit 01/09/2011 DEU-HO-21001
EU Germany Passport 01/11/2007 DEU-A0-01007
EU Germany Passport 01/03/2017 DEU-A0-04001
EU Germany Identity card 01/11/2010 DEU-B0-02001
EU Austria Residence-related document 01/07/2011 AUT-HO-11001

EU Austria Residence-related document 18/02/2008 AUT-HO-04002
EU Austria Identity card UNAVAILABLE
EU Austria Passport 05/09/2014 AUT-A0-02002
EU Austria Passport 16/06/2006 AUT-AQ-02001
EU Austria Identity card 03/05/2010 AUT-BO-02003
EU Belgium Residence-related document 19/05/2013 BEL-HO-08001
EU Belgium Passport 01/07/2019 BEL-A0-10003
EU Belgium Passport 01/05/2017 BEL-A0-09003
EU Belgium Passport 01/05/2014 BEL-A0-08001
EU Belgium Identity card 17/11/2015 BEL-B0-09001
EU Belgium Identity card 17/11/2015 BEL-BO-09002



EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

ubble

Belgium
Belgium
Bulgaria
Bulgaria
Cyprus
Cyprus
Cyprus
Cyprus
Cyprus
Cyprus
Croatia
Croatia
Croatia
Croatia
Croatia
Croatia
Croatia
Croatia
Croatia

Croatia

Identity card

Identity card

Passport

Identity card

Residence Permit

Residence Permit

Passport

Passport

Identity card

Identity card

Residence Permit

Residence Permit

Residence Permit

Residence Permit

Residence Permit

Passport

Passport

Identity card

Identity card

Identity card

ist of acceptable forms of 1D - Details of

17/11/2015

06/01/2020

29/03/2010

29/03/2010

05/09/2020

25/08/2014

24/07/2020

29/1/2010

24/02/2015

12/08/2020

01/01/2021

27/10/2016

27/10/2016

01/07/2013

01/07/2013

29/06/2008

03/08/2015

01/01/2003

01/07/2013

08/06/2015

BEL-B0-038003

BEL-B0-10001

BGR-A0-02001

BGR-B0-02001

CYP-HO-05001

CYP-HO-03001

CYP-A0-04002

CYP-A0-04001

CYP-B0-04001

CYP-B0-04002

HRV-HO-05001

HRV-H0-04002

HRV-H0-03002

HRV-HO-03001

HRV-HO-02001

HRV-A0-02001

HRV-A0-03001

HRV-B0-02001

HRV-B0-03001

HRV-B0-03002

-\.-

f10

the acceptable forms of



EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

ubble

Denmark

Denmark

Denmark

Denmark

Denmark

Denmark

Denmark

Denmark

Denmark

Denmark

Denmark

Denmark/Greenland

Denmark/Greenland

Denmark/Faroe
Islands

Denmark/Faroe

Islands

Spain

Spain

Spain

Spain

Spain

st of ',sr,'r,=_-[,1l:_st'- a

Residence Permit

Residence Permit

Residence Permit

Residence Permit

Residence Permit

Residence Permit

Residence Permit

Residence Permit

Residence Permit

Passport

Passport

Passport

Passport

Passport

Passport

forms of 10 = Details of

01/01/2012

14/08/2003

14/08/2003

14/08/2003

14/08/2003

14/08/2003

14/08/2003

14/08/2003

14/08/2003

01/08/2006

01/01/2012

01/08/2006

01/01/2012

01/08/2006

01/01/2012

Residence-related document

Residence-related document

Passport

Passport

Identity card

19/05/2020

01/04/20M

02/01/2015

14/08/2006

16/03/2006

L

the acceptable f

DNK-HO0-08001

DNK-H0-03008

DNK-H0-03007

DNK-H0-03006

DNK-H0-03005

DNK-H0-03004

DNK-H0-03003

DNK-H0-03002

DNK-H0-03001

DNK-A0-04001

DNK-A0-05001

DNK-A0-04003

DNK-AO0-05003

DNK-A0-04002

DNK-AD-05002

ESP-H0-03001

ESP-H0-02005

ESP-A0-05001

ESP-A0-04001

ESP-B0-03001

arms o
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EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

ubble

Spain

Estonia
Estonia
Estonia
Estonia
Estonia
Estonia
Estonia
Estonia
Finland
Finland
Finland
Finland
Finland
Finland
Finland
Finland
Finland
Finland

Finland

Identity card

Residence Permit

Residence Permit

Residence Permit

Residence Permit

Passport

Passport

|dentity card

Identity card

Residence Permit

Residence Permit

Residence Permit

Residence Permit

Residence Permit

Residence Permit

Passport

Passport

Passport

Passport

Identity card

ist of acceptable forms of 1D - Details of

02/01/2015

01/10/2020

03/12/2018

01/01/201

01/01/201

01/06/2014

01/01/2021

01/01/20M

03/12/2018

25/09/2020

25/09/2020

16/02/2017

01/01/2012

16/02/2017

01/01/2012

21/08/2012

21/08/2012

01/01/2017

01/01/2017

31/05/20M

ESP-B0-05001

EST-H0-07001

EST-HO-05004

EST-H0-05002

EST-H0-05001

EST-A0-03005

EST-A0-06001

EST-BO-03001

EST-BO-04001

FIN-H0-09002

FIN-HO-08001

FIN-HO0-04002

FIN-HO-04001

FIN-HO-03002

FIN-HO-03001

FIN-AO-05001

FIN-AO-05002

FIN-AO-06001

FIN-AO-06002

FIN-BO-06001

-\.-

f10

the acceptable forms of



EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

ubble

Finland
France
France
France
France
France
France
France
France
Greece
Greece
Hungary
Hungary
Hungary
Hungary
Hungary
Hungary
Hungary
Hungary

Hungary

Identity card

Residence-related document

Residence-related document

Identity card

Passport

Identity card

Identity card

Passport

Passport

Residence Permit

Passport

Residence Permit

Residence Permit

Passport

Passport

|dentity card

Identity card

Identity card

Identity card

Identity card

01/01/2017

10/08/2020

20/06/201

15/03/2021

28/10/2008

2014

01/10/1994

13/04/2019

02/04/2013

04/06/2013

27/08/20M

20/05/20M

20/05/20M

01/03/2012

29/08/2006

09/04/2001

09/04/2001

01/03/2012

01/03/2012

01/01/2016

ist of acceptable forms of 1D - Details of

L

the acceptable forms o

FIN-BO-08001

FRA-H0-12001

FRA-HO-09001

FRA-BO-03001

FRA-A0-03002

UNAVAILABLE

FRA-B0-02002

FRA-AO-03004

FRA-A0-03003

GRC-HO-03001

GRC-A0-03006

HUN-H0-06002

HUN-HO0-06001

HUN-AO0-03001

HUN-AO0-02001

HUN-B0O-03004

HUN-B0-03005

HUN-B0-04001

HUN-B0-04002

HUN-B0O-05001

-\.-

{ ”_.'



EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

ubble

Hungary
Hungary
Hungary

Ireland
Ireland
Ireland
Iceland
Iceland
Iceland

Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
Latvia
Latvia

Latvia

Identity card

Identity card

Identity card

Passport

Passport

Passport

Residence Permit

Passport

Passport

Residence-related document

Residence-related document

Residence-related document

Residence-related document

Passport

|dentity card

|dentity card

Residence Permit

Passport

Passport

ist of acceptable forms of 1D - Details of

01/01/2016

01/01/2016

01/01/2016

01/10/2006

03/05/2013

03/10/2013

18/08/2007

01/02/2018

23/05/2006

06/11/2013

06/11/2013

01/04/2007

01/04/2007

20/05/2010

01/01/2004

04/07/2016

01/04/2012

01/07/2002

20/11/2007

HUN-B0-05002

HUN-B0-05003

HUN-B0O-05004

IRL-A0-04001

IRL-A0-04002

IRL-AQ-05001

ISL-HO-03001

ISL-A0-05001

ISL-A0-03001

ITA-HO-03006

ITA-HO-03005

ITA-HO-03003

ITA-HO-03001

ITA-AO-02004

ITA-BO-04003

ITA-BO-04004

LVA-HO-03001

LVA-A0-01002

LVA-AQ-01003

-\.-

f10

the acceptable forms of



EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

ubble

Latvia
Latvia
Latvia

Liechtenstein

Liechtenstein
Lithuania
Lithuania
Lithuania
Lithuania
Lithuania

Lithuania

Luxembourg
Luxembourg
Luxembourg

Luxembourg

Malta
Malta
Malta
Norway

Norway

Passport

Identity card

Identity card

Passport

Identity card

Residence Permit

Residence Permit

Passport

Passport

Identity card

Identity card

Residence Permit

Residence Permit

Passport

Identity card

Passport

Passport

Identity card

Residence Permit

Residence Permit

ist of acceptable forms of 1D - Details of

28/01/2015

01/04/2012

02/09/2019

26/10/2006

23/06/2009

09/01/2012

16/11/2004

27/01/20M

20/05/2019

01/01/2009

04/07/2012

15/12/2020

20/05/20M

16/02/2015

01/07/2014

2018

29/09/2008

12/02/2014

18/09/2020

18/09/2020

LVA-AD-01004

LVA-BO-01001

LVA-B0-02001

LIE-A0-02001

LIE-B0O-02001

LTU-HO-02001

LTU-HO-01001

LTU-AO-04003

LTU-AD-04004

LTU-B0-02001

LTU-B0-02002

LUX-HO-08001

LUX-HO-01001

LUX-A0-02005

LUX-B0-02005

UNAVAILABLE

MLT-AO-04001

MLT-B0-03001

NOR-H0-04002

NOR-HO-04001

-\.-

f10

the acceptable forms of



EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

ubble

Norway
Norway
Norway
Norway
Norway
Norway
Norway
Norway
Norway
Norway

The
Netherlands

The
Netherlands

The
Netherlands

The
Netherlands

The
Netherlands

The
Netherlands

The
Netherlands

The
Netherlands

Poland

Poland

Residence Permit

Residence Permit

Residence Permit

Residence Permit

Passport

Passport

Passport

Passport

Identity card

Identity card

Residence Permit

Residence Permit

Residence Permit

Residence Permit

Residence Permit

Passport

Passport

Identity card

Residence Permit

Residence Permit

ist of acceptable

forms of 10 = Details of

01/11/2017

01/11/2017

04/06/2012

04/06/2012

01/10/2005

01/03/201

19/01/2015

19/10/2020

30/11/2020

30/11/2020

01/10/2020

01/04/2012

01/06/2014

01/06/2014

01/04/2012

09/03/2014

09/03/2014

09/03/2014

30/08/2020

23/08/20M

L

the acceptable forms o

NOR-H0-03002

NOR-H0-03001

NOR-H0-02002

NOR-H0-02001

NOR-A0-03001

NOR-A0-04001

NOR-A0-05001

NOR-AQ-06001

NOR-B0-01001

NOR-B0-01002

NLD-H0-08001

NLD-HO0-01006

NLD-HO-01005

NLD-HO-01004

NLD-H0-01003

NLD-AO0-04001

NLD-A0-04002

NLD-B0-04001

POL-H0-12001

POL-HO-08001

-\.-
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EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

ubble

Poland
Poland
Poland
Poland
Poland
Poland
Poland
Poland
Portugal
Portugal
Portugal
Portugal
Portugal
Romania
Romania
Romania
Slovakia
Slovakia
Slovakia

Slovakia

Passport

Passport

Passport

Identity card

Identity card

Identity card

Identity card

|dentity card

Residence Permit

Residence Permit

Passport

Passport

Identity card

Residence Permit

Residence Permit

Passport

Residence Permit

Residence Permit

Residence Permit

Residence Permit

ist of acceptable forms of 1D - Details of

01/01/2006

08/08/20M

05/11/2018

15/01/2001

07/02/2002

19/11/2013

01/03/2015

04/03/2019

01/09/2017

22/12/2008

10/07/2017

29/05/2009

05/06/2015

01/01/2007

01/01/2007

01/01/2018

21/08/2020

21/08/2020

21/08/2020

19/09/201

POL-A0-05001

POL-A0-05002

POL-A0-06001

POL-B0-02001

POL-B0-02002

POL-B0-02003

POL-B0-03001

POL-B0-04001

PRT-HO-07001

PRT-H0-02001

PRT-A0-04001

PRT-A0-01003

PRT-B0O-03005

ROU-H0-03005

ROU-HO-03004

ROU-A0-03001

SVK-H0-04003

SVK-H0-04002

SVK-H0-04001

SVK-H0-03003

-\.-

f10

the acceptable forms of



EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

ubble

Slovakia
Slovakia
Slovakia
Slovakia
Slovakia
Slovakia
Slovakia
Slovakia
Slovakia
Slovakia
Slovenia
Slovenia
Slovenia
Slovenia
Slovenia
Slovenia
Sweden
Sweden
Sweden

Sweden

Residence Permit

Residence Permit

Residence Permit

Passport

Passport

Identity card

Identity card

|dentity card

Identity card

Identity card

Residence Permit

Passport

Passport

Passport

Passport

|dentity card

Residence Permit

Residence Permit

Residence Permit

Residence Permit

ist of acceptable

19/09/201

19/09/201

01/09/2004

15/01/2008

26/11/2014

01/07/2008

01/05/2013

30/11/2013

01/03/2015

01/12/2019

18/05/20M

28/08/2006

28/08/2006

28/08/2006

12/12/2016

20/06/1998

01/12/2020

01/01/2012

01/01/2012

20/05/20M

forms of 10 = Details of

L

the acceptable f

SVK-H0-03002

SVK-H0-03001

SVK-HO0-02001

SVK-A0-03001

SVK-A0-04001

SVK-B0-02001

SVK-B0-03001

SVK-B0-04001

SVK-B0-05001

SVK-B0-05002

SVN-H0-02001

SVN-AQ-02001

SVN-A0-02002

SVN-A0-02003

SVN-A0-02004

SVN-B0-02001

SWE-H0-10001

SWE-H0-08001

SWE-HO0-08001

SWE-H0-05001

arms o

-\.-
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ubble

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

Non-EU

Non-EU

Non-EU

Non-EU

Non-EU

Non-EU

Non-EU

Non-EU

Non-EU

Sweden

Sweden

Sweden

Switzerland

Switzerland

Switzerland

Czech Republic

Czech Republic

Czech Republic

Czech Republic

Czech Republic

Andorra

Andorra

Argentina

Argentina

Australia

Australia

Brazil

Brazil

Brazil

Residence Permit

Passport

Identity card

Residence Permit

Identity card

Passport

Residence Permit

Residence Permit

Identity card

Identity card

Passport

Electronic passport

Electronic passport

Electronic passport

Electronic passport

Electronic passport

Electronic passport

Electronic passport

Electronic passport

Electronic passport

ist of acceptable

forms of 10 = Details of

20/05/20M

02/01/2012

02/01/2012

01/12/2018

01/11/2005

01/03/2010

23/04/2014

04/07/20M

01/01/2012

19/05/2014

01/09/20086

01/01/2017

08/02/2007

01/01/2018

01/06/2012

01/03/2014

01/05/2009

01/01/2019

01/07/2016

25/10/2010

L

the acceptable forms o

SWE-H0-04001

SWE-A0-04001

SWE-B0-03001

CHE-H0-03021

CHE-BO-01003

CHE-A0-03002

CZE-H0-11002

CZE-H0-11001

CZE-B0-04001

CZE-B0-04002

CZE-A0-04001

AND-A0-03001

AND-AQO-01001

ARG-A0-04001

ARG-A0-03001

AUS-A0-05001

AUS-A0-04001

BRA-A0-06001

BRA-A0-05001

BRA-A0-02001

-\.-
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ubble

Non-EU

Non-EU

Non-EU

Non-EU

Non-EU

Non-EU

Non-EU

Non-EU

Non-EU

Non-EU

Non-EU

Non-EU

Non-EU

Non-EU

Non-EU

Non-EU

Non-EU

Non-EU

Non-EU

Non-EU

Brunei

Canada

Chile

Colombia

South Korea

United Arab Emirates

United States of America

United States of America

Hong Kong

Hong Kong

Solomon Islands

Israel

Japan

Japan

Japan

Japan

Japan

Macao

Macao

Malaysia

Electronic passport

Electronic passport

Electronic passport

Electronic passport

Electronic passport

Electronic passport

Electronic passport

Electronic passport

Electronic passport

Electronic passport

Electronic passport

Electronic passport

Electronic passport

Electronic passport

Electronic passport

Electronic passport

Electronic passport

Electronic passport

Electronic passport

Electronic passport

ist of acceptable

forms of 10 = Details of

01/01/2008

01/01/2013

05/09/2013

01/03/2018

25/08/2008

01/01/20M

10/07/2020

14/08/2006

2007

2018

2016

01/01/2012

2020

31/08/2013

31/08/2013

20/03/2006

20/03/2006

2009

2019

01/10/2017

L

the acceptable forms o

BRN-A0-02001

CAN-A0-04001

UNAVAILABLE

COL-AO0-04001

KOR-A0-03002

ARE-A0-02001

USA-A0-05001

USA-A0-04001

UNAVAILABLE

UNAVAILABLE

UNAVAILABLE

ISR-A0-03001

UNAVAILABLE

JPN-AD-02004

JPN-A0-02003

JPN-AD-02002

JPN-A0-02001

UNAVAILABLE

UNAVAILABLE

MYS-A0-03001

-\.-

{ ”_.'



ubble

Non-EU

Non-EU

Non-EU

Non-EU

Non-EU

Non-EU

Non-EU

Non-EU

Non-EU

Non-EU

Non-EU

Non-EU

Non-EU

Non-EU

Non-EU

Non-EU

Non-EU

Non-EU

Non-EU

Non-EU

Malaysia

Moldova

Moldova

Moldova

Monaco

New Zealand

New Zealand

Panama

Peru

Saint Kitts and Nevis

San Marino

San Marino

Holy See

Holy See

Singapore

Singapore

Taiwan

Taiwan

Taiwan

East Timor

Electronic passport

Electronic passport

Electronic passport

Electronic passport

Electronic passport

Electronic passport

Electronic passport

Electronic passport

Electronic passport

Electronic passport

Electronic passport

Electronic passport

Electronic passport

Electronic passport

Electronic passport

Electronic passport

Electronic passport

Electronic passport

Electronic passport

Electronic passport

ist of acceptable

forms of 10 = Details of

01/02/2010

05/02/2018

01/08/2014

01/01/201

26/10/2005

01/01/2016

01/11/2009

01/01/2014

08/07/2016

11/11/2010

2014

12/10/2006

01/10/2020

15/10/2013

30/10/2017

15/08/2006

01/01/2018

25/12/2017

29/12/2008

2017

L

the acceptable forms o

MYS-A0-02001

MDA-A0-05001

MDA-A0-01004

MDA-A0-01003

MCO-A0-01001

NZL-A0-03003

NZL-A0-03002

PAN-A0-02001

PER-A0-02001

KNA-AO0-01001

UNAVAILABLE

SMR-A0-02001

VAT-AO-01004

VAT-AO-01003

SGP-A0-05001

SGP-A0-04001

TWN-A0-04002

TWN-AQO-04001

TWN-AQ-03001

UNAVAILABLE

-\.-
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ubble

Non-EU

Non-EU

Uruguay

Venezuela

Electronic passport

Electronic passport

ist of acceptable forms of

2015

01/05/201

UNAVAILABLE

VEN-A0-02001

In addition, and on a provisional basis pending clarification of the legal status, the following UK documents
are also accepted:

Region

Non-EU

Non-EU

Non-EU

Non-EU

Non-EU

Country

United Kingdom

United Kingdom

United Kingdom

United Kingdom

United Kingdom

Type of document

Electronic passport

Electronic passport

Electronic passport

Electronic passport

Electronic passport

Date of

issue

01/03/2020

31/07/2019

07/12/2015

14/06/20M

05/10/2010

PRADO code

GBR-A0-06001

GBR-A0-05002

GBR-A0-05001

GBR-A0-04002

GBR-A0-04001

We are extending the scope in order to be able to process European travel documents issued to
non-nationals in accordance with the requirements of section(d) Annex 4.

Region

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

Country

Germany

Germany

Austria

Austria

Austria

Belgium

Belgium

Cyprus

Type of document

Travel document

Travel document

Travel document

Travel document

Travel document

Travel document

Travel document

Travel document

Date of

issue

01/03/2017

01/11/2007

05/09/2014

28/08/2006

01/01/1996

01/07/2018

01/05/2017

10/11/2004

PRADO code

DEU-J0-02002

DEU-J0-02001

AUT-J0-04002

AUT-J0-04001

AUT-J0-02001

BEL-JO-11001

BEL-JO-08001

CYP-J0-01001



EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

ubble

Croatia
Denmark
Denmark
Spain
Spain
Estonia
Estonia
Finland
Finland
France
Hungary
Ireland
Ireland
Iceland
Iceland
Italy
Latvia
Lithuania
Lithuania

Norway

Travel document

Travel document

Travel document

Travel document

Travel document

Travel document

Travel document

Travel document

Travel document

Travel document

Travel document

Travel document

Travel document

Travel document

Travel document

Travel document

Travel document

Travel document

Travel document

Travel document

ist of acceptable

forms of 10 = Details of

03/08/2015

01/01/2012

01/08/2006

01/03/201

30/10/2001

01/01/2021

22/05/2007

01/01/2017

21/08/2012

01/06/2010

15/01/2013

12/03/2014

09/11/720M

01/02/2018

01/06/1999

25/09/2015

12/05/2015

18/07/2017

26/08/2009

19/10/2020

the acceptable forms

HRV-J0-03001

DNK-J0-05001

DNK-J0-04001

ESP-J0-03002

ESP-J0-03001

EST-J0-07001

EST-J0-03002

FIN-JO-06002

FIN-J0O-05002

FRA-J0-03001

HUN-J0-03001

IRL-JO-06001

IRL-JO-03001

ISL-J0-06001

ISL-J0-02001

ITA-JO-01001

LVA-JO-02004

LTU-J0-03002

LTU-J0-03001

NOR-J0-06002

of ID



EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

ubble

The

Netherlands

Poland

Poland

Slovakia

Slovenia

Sweden

Czech Republic

List of acceptable forms of D = Details of the acceptable forms of |D

Travel document

Travel document

Travel document

Travel document

Travel document

Travel document

Travel document

09/03/2014

01/01/2009

01/09/2003

26/11/2014

16/12/2016

02/01/2012

01/08/2006

NLD-JO-08001

POL-J0-04001

POL-J0-02001

SVK-J0-04002

SVN-J0-01002

SWE-J0-04001

CZE-J0-04001



